NCAA Championship

May 17-20, 2024 » Carlsbad, California

FINAL STATISTICS
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NCAA DI Women's Championship - Stroke

Omni La Costa North Course
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Carlsbad, CA

DI Women's Championship
Dates: May 17 - May 20

Team

Stanford 285
LSU 289
Texas A&M 281
Southern California 299
Clemson 280
UCLA 291
Oregon 294
Auburn 285
Wake Forest 295
Arkansas 288
Texas 299
Florida State 287
Northwestern 285
Duke 286

Mississippi State 287
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NCAA DI Women's Championship - Stroke

Omni La Costa North Course
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Carlsbad, CA

DI Women's Championship

Dates: May 17 - May 20

Team

Texas A&M 281
Stanford 285
LSU 289
Clemson 280
Northwestern 285
UCLA 291
Oregon 294
Auburn 285
Arkansas 288
Southern California 299
Duke 286
Wake Forest 295
Mississippi State 287
Texas 299
Florida State 287
Arizona State 286
Michigan State 288
San Jose State 286
Pepperdine 291
Vanderbilt 300
Baylor 300
Oregon State 299
South Carolina 296
SMU 302
Oklahoma State 287
Tulsa 303
North Carolina 301
Virginia 301
Purdue 295
Ole Miss 299

284
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3 Paula Martin Sampedro

Start Finish
1 1
2 2
T4
3 T4
T4 T4
T4 6
T10 7
T10 8
T4 9
T21  T10
T15  T10
T17  T10
T17  T10
12 T10
T21 15
T27 T16
T4 T16
T34 18
T41  T19
T17  T19
T3 T19
T4 T19
T41  T19
T27 T24
T17  T24
T13  T24
T34 T24
T41  T28
T34 T28
T34 T28
T27 T28
T15 T28
T27 T28
T71 T34
T50 T34
Te4 T34
T21 T34
T21 T34
Té4  T39
T41  T39
T27 139
T34 T39
T57  T43
T50 T43
T34 T45

NCAA DI Women's Championship - Stroke

Omni La Costa North Course
Carlsbad, CA
DI Women's Championship
Dates: May 17 - May 20

Player

Adela Cernousek
Lottie Woad

Maria Jose Marin
Aine Donegan
Kiara Romero
Annabelle Pancake
Julia Lopez Ramirez
Carla Tejedo Mulet
Mimi Rhodes
Phoebe Brinker
Zoe Campos
Latanna Stone
Megha Ganne
Brianna Navarrosa
Rachel Kuehn

Cayetana Fernandez Garcia-Poggio

Ashley Menne *
Bailey Shoemaker
Amari Avery
Kendall Todd
Ashley Yun

Anna Davis
Isabella Rawl
Caroline Canales
Megan Schofill

Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio

Minori Nagano
BaiMai Seema *
Kayla Smith *
Leila Raines *
Rachel Heck
Louisa Carlbom *
Angela Heo
Catherine Park
Lauren Kim
Rebecca Gyliner *
Grace Kilcrease *
Lauryn Nguyen
Meghan Royal
Kelly Xu

Patience Rhodes *
Anne Chen
Ching-Tzu Chen

Emma McMyler

Team

Texas A&M
Florida State
Stanford
Arkansas

LSU

Oregon
Clemson
Mississippi State
LSU

Wake Forest
Duke

UCLA

LSU

Stanford
Southern California
Wake Forest
Texas A&M
Arizona State
Southern California
Southern California
Arkansas
Northwestern
Auburn

Clemson

UCLA

Auburn

Texas A&M
Oregon

Baylor

North Carolina
Michigan State
Stanford

San Jose State
Texas

Southern California
Texas

San Jose State
Tulsa
Northwestern
UCLA

Stanford
Arizona State
Duke

Oregon

Duke

68
65
70
72
74
75
69
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71
72
69
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72
68
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77
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80
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76
70
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71
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70
73
75
78

76

Scores
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80
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Start Finish
T57 T45
T21 T45
T21 T45
T34 T45
T79 T50
T86 T50
T50 T50
T86 T53
T27 T53
T67 T53
T79 T53
T71  T53
T86 T58
T64 T58
T64 T58
T71 T58
T98 T62
T27 T62
T79 T62
T57 T65
T79 T65
T98 T65
T50 T65

T101  T65
T86 T70
T86 T70

T114 172
T98 T72
T86 74
T79 T75
T86 T75

T106 T75
T79 T78

T106 T78

T135 T78

T124 81

T144 82

84
149 83
84

NCAA DI Women's Championship - Stroke

Omni La Costa North Course
Carlsbad, CA
DI Women's Championship
Dates: May 17 - May 20

Player

Natalie Vo

Sadie Englemann
Zoe Slaughter
Katie Lu *

Hsin Chun Liao
Macy Pate

Kate Villegas
Alice Hodge
Farah O'Keefe
Sydney Roberts
Anna Foster
Ting-Hsuan Huang
Avery Weed

Carolina Lopez-Chacarra

Jiayi Wang

Casey Weidenfeld
Charlotte Heath
Jieni Li

Taylor Riley

Surapa Janthamunee

Mirabel Ting

Katie Cranston
Melena Barrientos
Ingrid Lindblad
Katie Li

Kajal Mistry
Chiara Horder
Andie Smith
Jennie Park
Chloe Holder
Karen Tsuru
Miriam Ayora
Huai-Chien Hsu
Jennifer Cai
Reagan Zibilski
Brooke Rivers
Katherine Cook
Cindy Kou
Samantha Whateley
Cindy Kou

Team

UCLA

Stanford

Texas A&M
Michigan State
Texas

Wake Forest
UCLA

Florida State
Texas

Clemson
Auburn

Oregon
Mississippi State
Wake Forest
Northwestern
Auburn

Florida State
Northwestern
LSU

Mississippi State
Florida State
Auburn

Clemson

LSU

Duke

Arkansas
Mississippi State
Duke

Texas A&M
Clemson
Oregon
Arkansas

Texas
Northwestern
Arkansas

Wake Forest
Florida State
Southern California
Mississippi State
Southern California

74
73
72
73
71
77
74
72
76
74
75
76
74
78
72
70
75
71
77
70
75
77
71
73
73
73
72
77
79
81
73
71
76
71
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81
78

78
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71
71
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78
74
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66
73
74
71
79
71
77
70
77
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75
72
77
77
76
81
75
77
77
72
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77
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80
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75
75

75

75
74
75
72
77
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75
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77
76
77
78
74
75
75
85
76
76
74
81
74
74
75
75
79
77
82
79
75
70
77
84
75
78
78
77
82

73

Scores

75
80
80
78
73
72
77
73
81
77
74
75
74
77
77
76
74
83
76
80
77
75
81
74
77
77
75
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80
82
81
78
84
80
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79
77
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79
72
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315
225
152
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NCAA DI Women's Championship - Stroke

Omni La Costa North Course
Carlsbad, CA
DI Women's Championship
Dates: May 17 - May 20

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total
T Stanford 285 285 285 299 1154
3 Paula Martin Sampedro (1) 70 72 70 70 282
T10 Megha Ganne (2) 72 70 72 74 288
T28 Rachel Heck (5) 71 72 73 78 294
T39 Kelly Xu (3) 72 77 70 77 296
T45 Sadie Englemann (4) 73 71 74 80 298
T Lsu 289 286 288 291 1154
T4 Aine Donegan (4) 74 67 71 71 283
9 Carla Tejedo Mulet (3) 71 71 70 75 287
T10 Latanna Stone (2) 71 73 73 71 288
T62 Taylor Riley (5) 77 75 74 76 302
T65 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 73 81 75 74 303
3 Texas A&M 281 284 289 303 1157
1 Adela Cernousek (1) 68 68 68 72 276
T16 Cayetana Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (2) 68 73 71 78 290
T24 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (5) 73 72 75 73 293
T45 Zoe Slaughter (4) 72 71 75 80 298
74 Jennie Park (3) 79 73 75 80 307
4 Southern California 299 283 296 287 1165
15 Brianna Navarrosa (3) 75 72 71 71 289
T19 Bailey Shoemaker (2) 78 69 74 71 292
T19 Amari Avery (4) 73 72 72 75 292
T34 Catherine Park (1) 73 70 79 73 295
84 Cindy Kou (5) 78 75 72 225
5 Clemson 280 293 293 304 1170
7 Annabelle Pancake (1) 69 69 75 72 285
T24 Isabella Rawl (3) 66 80 73 74 293
753 Sydney Roberts (4) 74 73 76 77 300
T65 Melena Barrientos (5) 71 76 75 81 303
T75 Chloe Holder (2) 81 75 70 82 308
T6 UCLA 291 283 300 297 1171
T10 Zoe Campos (1) 74 69 74 71 288
T24 Caroline Canales (2) 69 72 76 76 293
T39 Meghan Royal (3) 75 69 77 75 296
T45 Natalie Vo (5) 74 74 75 75 298
T50 Kate Villegas (4) 74 73 75 77 299
T6 Oregon 294 283 299 295 1171
6 Kiara Romero (1) 75 66 71 72 284
T28 Minori Nagano (5) 75 73 73 73 294
T43 Ching-Tzu Chen (4) 71 73 78 75 297
T53 Ting-Hsuan Huang (2) 76 71 78 75 300
T75 Karen Tsuru (3) 73 77 77 81 308
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total
8 Auburn 285 290 301 296 1172
T19 Anna Davis (1) 69 72 80 71 292
T24 Megan Schofill (2) 71 74 70 78 293
T53 Anna Foster (4) 75 74 7 74 300
T58 Casey Weidenfeld (3) 70 70 85 76 301
T65 Katie Cranston (5) 77 77 74 75 303
9 Wake Forest 295 292 297 290 1174
T10 Mimi Rhodes (4) 72 72 74 70 288
T16 Rachel Kuehn (1) 72 75 72 71 290
T50 Macy Pate (2) 7 74 76 72 299
T58 Carolina Lopez-Chacarra (3) 78 71 75 77 301
81 Brooke Rivers (5) 74 82 77 79 312
10 Arkansas 288 290 299 300 1177
T4 Maria Jose Marin (2) 72 68 71 72 283
T19 Kendall Todd (3) 72 70 73 77 292
T70 Kajal Mistry (1) 73 77 77 77 304
T75 Miriam Ayora (5) 71 75 84 78 308
T78 Reagan Zibilski (4) 78 80 78 74 310
T11 Texas 299 286 302 295 1182
T34 Lauren Kim (2) 76 72 76 71 295
T34 Angela Heo (5) 78 73 74 70 295
T50 Hsin Chun Liao (4) 71 78 77 73 299
T53 Farah O'Keefe (3) 76 66 77 81 300
T78 Huai-Chien Hsu (1) 76 75 75 84 310
T11 Florida State 287 302 300 293 1182
2 Lottie Woad (1) 65 74 71 69 279
T53 Alice Hodge (2) 72 76 79 73 300
T62 Charlotte Heath (3) 75 77 76 74 302
T65 Mirabel Ting (4) 75 77 74 77 303
82 Katherine Cook (5) 81 75 82 77 315
T11 Northwestern 285 293 295 309 1182
T19 Ashley Yun (5) 71 70 71 80 292
T39 Lauryn Nguyen (1) 77 74 73 72 296
T58 Jiayi Wang (4) 72 77 75 77 301
T62 Jieni Li (3) 71 72 76 83 302
T78 Jennifer Cai (2) 71 81 78 80 310
14 Duke 286 293 304 301 1184
T10 Phoebe Brinker (5) 69 73 74 72 288
T43 Anne Chen (4) 73 75 75 74 297
T45 Emma McMyler (1) 7 73 76 78 298
T70 Katie Li (3) 73 75 79 77 304
T72 Andie Smith (2) 77 72 79 78 306
15 Mississippi State 287 297 301 301 1186
8 Julia Lopez Ramirez (1) 71 69 73 73 286
T58 Avery Weed (2) 74 79 74 74 301
T65 Surapa Janthamunee (4) 70 72 81 80 303
T72 Chiara Horder (5) 72 77 82 75 306
83 Samantha Whateley (6) 73 79 152
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total
18 Ashley Menne (Arizona State) 70 72 78 71 291
T28 Kayla Smith (North Carolina) 71 72 77 74 294
T28 Louisa Carlbom (San Jose State) 68 78 73 75 294
T28 Leila Raines (Michigan State) 7 73 75 75 294
T28 BaiMai Seema (Baylor) 74 70 76 74 294
T34 Grace Kilcrease (Tulsa) 76 71 71 77 295
T34 Rebecca Gyliner (San Jose State) 71 74 73 77 295
T39 Patience Rhodes (Arizona State) 73 74 73 76 296
T45 Katie Lu (Michigan State) 73 75 72 78 298
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